ZONTA INTERNATIONAL

YOUNG WOMEN IN PUBLIC AFFAIRS AWARD 2023

Recognizing young women for their commitment to volunteerism, volunteer leadership achievements and dedication to empowering women worldwide

ELIGIBILITY:

Women, aged 16-19 on 1 April each year, studying at a secondary school, college or university in a Zonta district/region, who demonstrate evidence of the following, are eligible to apply.

- Active commitment to volunteerism.
- Experience in local government, student government, or workplace leadership (paid or unpaid).
- Volunteer leadership achievements.
- Knowledge of Zonta International and its programs.
- Support in Zonta International's mission of empowering women worldwide through service and advocacy.

1 APPLICATION, 3 OPPORTUNITIES

Local Club award	32 district awards	10 international award
\$500 Zonta Club of L.I.	US \$1,500 each	US \$5,000 each

Applications are on the Zonta International site and must be sent by Nassau County girls to our <u>Zonta Club of LI</u>, <u>PO Box 53, Garden City, NY 11530</u> by March 1.

To locate a club near you and download an application, please visit: zonta.org/YWPAAward.

The Young Women in Public Affairs Award is a Zonta International program funded by contributions to the Zonta Foundation for Women.

Zonta International is a leading global organization of professionals empowering women worldwide through service and advocacy. Members work at the international, national and local levels to realize our vision of a world in which women's rights are recognized as human rights and every woman is able to achieve her full potential, where women have access to all resources and are represented in decision-making positions on an equal basis with men, and where no woman lives in fear of violence.